

NMI Holdings, Inc. Releases 2022 Sustainability Report Highlighting the Company's Continued Focus on ESG, Diversity and Financial Inclusion

March 22, 2022

EMERYVILLE, Calif., March 22, 2022 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- NMI Holdings, Inc. (Nasdaq: NMIH) today released its 2022 Sustainability Report, highlighting the company's continuing efforts across environmental, social and governance (ESG) matters.

Adam Pollitzer, President and Chief Executive Officer, said, "At National MI, we strive to be a sustainable, responsible organization – one that aims to make a difference in our communities and act with integrity at all times. Our social mission is anchored in our commitment to supporting affordable and sustainable homeownership, and in the process accelerating financial inclusion for all communities. This report highlights our best practices and successes across key ESG matters relevant to our business, including the support we provide to aspiring homeowners, the investments we make in our people and communities, the work we do to advance diversity, equity and inclusion initiatives, and the focus we bring to governance and corporate responsibility."

The 2022 Sustainability Report can be accessed online at https://www.nationalmi.com/sustainability-report.

About NMI Holdings, Inc.

NMI Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: NMIH), is the parent company of National Mortgage Insurance Corporation (National MI), a U.S.-based, private mortgage insurance company enabling low down payment borrowers to realize home ownership while protecting lenders and investors against losses related to a borrower's default. To learn more, please visit www.nationalmi.com.

Investor Contact John M. Swenson Vice President, Investor Relations and Treasury john.swenson@nationalmi.com (510) 788-8417